AG309

## STOCK DISEASES (REGULATIONS) ACT 1968

## ENZOOTIC DISEASES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (No. 2) 1997

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

## Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Enzootic Diseases Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 1997.

## Fourth Schedule amended

- 2. The Fourth Schedule to the Enzootic Diseases Regulations 1970\* is amended
  - (a) in item 1, subitem A by deleting "31" and substituting the following —

" 32 ";

- (b) in item 1, subitem B -
  - (i) by deleting "17" in the 2 places where it occurs and substituting in each place the following —

" 18 ";

(ii) by deleting "25" and substituting the following —

" 26 "; and

(iii) by deleting "31" and substituting the following -

" 32 ";

- (c) in item 1, subitem C -
  - (i) by deleting "138" and substituting the following —

" 142 ":

(ii) by deleting "17" in the 2 places where it occurs and substituting in each place the following —

" 18 "; and

(iii) by deleting "204" and substituting the following —

" 210 ";

- (d) in item 2
  - (i) by deleting "15.00" in the 2 places where it occurs and substituting in each place the following —

" 16.00 ";

(ii) by deleting "2.00" in the 2 places where it occurs and substituting in each place the following —

" 2.50 "; and

(iii) by deleting "29.00" and substituting the following —

" 30.00 "; and

- (e) in item 3
  - (i) by deleting "1.50" and substituting the following -
    - " 1.60 "; and
  - (ii) by deleting "8.00" and substituting the following  $\,$ 
    - " 8.50 ".
- [\* Reprinted as at 21 March 1989. For amendments to 28 June 1997 see 1996 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 257.]

By Command of the Governor,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.